KINGSLAND PARISH PLAN
2013

DATA CHARTS



INFORMATION

These charts visualise answers to all the structured pre-coded questions in the Kingsland
Parish Plan survey 2013

The data tables on which they are based are available in a separate document, as are the
responses to the open ended questions.

The full questionnaire is also available separately

All tables have a base figure of 449, the total number of respondents to the survey
Those that did not answer the question are shown as ‘not stated’
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HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT



Q1 Preferred Land Use?

Base: 449 [ Yes mNo 00 No opinion @ Not stated

Farming

Orchards

Horticulture

Tourism

Housing

Holiday Lets

Light Manufacturing

Small Offices

Food and drink production
Retail

Second Homes

Distribution/Warehousing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q2 The new Local Development Framework for Herefordshire will include plans for additional housing in
our Parish. If there were to be new housing, which of the options below would you support?

There should be some limit on new house building

New housing should be on sites where
buildings/structures existed in past

New housing should be based on conversion of
redundant buildings

New housing should be restricted to infill

There should be no limit on new house building

No opionion

|

|

|

|

]

There should be no new housing D

)

Not stated D

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Base: 449



Q3 If more homes were built in the Parish, would you like them to be built...

O Yes E No O No Opinion @ Not Stated

.....within the EXISTING settlement
boundary/building envelope?

.....in new areas outside the current
settlement boundary/ building envelope but
still WITHIN the village boundary?

.....in new areas elsewhere in the Parish?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q4 If additional houses were to be built, which size or type should they be?

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Family homes (3 or more beds)

Starter homes (2 beds)

For local people/local connections

Supported housing/retirement homes

LingWering homes [T —

Exec homes (4+ beds)

I 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q5 If additional homes were to be built, should they be....?

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Homes to buy on open market

Self build

Rented Housing Assoc below market rents

Rent free/subsidised as part of employment

Rented from prvatefanclord. [

Low cost housing

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

(o]
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Q6 Would you be more likely to support new homes in the Parish if the following factors applied?

O Yes E No O No Opinion @ Not stated

Any development provides green spaces
to protect the rural character of the
village

The homes were built using local
craftsmen

The village receives funds as part of the
development to use for village projects

The homes were built using local
materials

Had own sewage/water management
sytems

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q8 If additional houses were to be built, which features would be most appropriate?

O Yes E No O No Opinion @ Not Stated

Traditional design

Energy saving housing/'green' homes

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q9 How likely would you be to support the Parish Council in developing a Neighbourhood Plan for the
Parish of Kingsland?

Base: 449 @ Very likely 0O Quite likely O Not very likely m Not at all likely O No opinion @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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INFRASTRUCTURE



Q10 Have you been affected by flooding in the last 10 years? If so, how has it affected you and what were
the causes? (NB Some were affected by flooding from multiple sources so percentages add up to more than 100%)

140%
130%
120%
110%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Flooding in
roads near
my house

Flooding on
roads in the
village

Floodingin Floodingin Flooding in
my my house my
garden/drive outbuildings
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Bl Sewers overflowing

® River or stream
overflow

O Field run-off

W Road run-off (blocked or
inadequate drains or
ditches)

O Not affected

Base: 449
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Q11 Would you support the Parish Council using some of their budget to undertake a water survey
of the village, to look at what is causing the above drainage and flooding issues and to help develop
solutions and an overall water management strategy?

Yes, in principle

Yes, if some of the cost was taken from the current
Parish Council budget

Yes, if paid for by a small increase in the Parish
Precept (paid through your Council Tax)

Would not support -

No opinion

Not stated D

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q12 Are there any specific locations where more pavements are needed in the Parish?

Along road past Fire Station _

Along North Road

Along A4110 for West Town Court

No more pavements are needed

Not stated

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ROADS, ROAD SAFETY AND
PARKING



Q14 Would you like to see any of the following in and around the village?

O Yes E No O No Opinion @ Not stated

Restrictions on HGV traffic through the village
Keep current speed limits
20 mph through the centre of the village

More speed limit enforcement by the police

30 mph on A4110 covering Luctonians & West Town
Court

Community-run speed gun

30 mph from Eyton turn to Boarsfield [ I [

'Village gate' chicanes / traffic calming measures

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q17 In our Parish.......

O Yes ® No O No opinion @ Not stated

.....are the pavements well maintained?

..... are the pavements clean enough?

..... are our roads well maintained?

.....are our roads clean enough?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013 18



Other Roads, Road Safety and Parking Questions

O Yes @ No 0 No opinion/don't know @ Not stated

i

Q13: Are current roads adequate for the
traffic they may carry over next 20
years?

Q15: Are there any road junctions in the
Parish with safety issues?

Q16: Is there sufficient parking in the
village?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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TRANSPORT



Q18 Please tell us which methods of transport you use to get to and/or from various activities

100% -

90% -

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -
Shops Leisure Health Services Work
Activities

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

School

@ Not stated

l Don't do this activity
W Other

B Motorcycle

O Taxi

O School bus

B Bus

M Bicycle

O Walk

W Shared car

O Own car

Base: 449
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Q19 How often do you use the local bus service?

100%

90%

80%

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

Base: 449

— |

O Daily OWeekly 0O Fortnightly M Monthly @ Occasionally B Never

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

@ Not stated
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Q20 Would you use the bus service at all?
Q20a If yes, what changes could lead to an improvement of the service?

Would use the bus at all?

Base 449

Q20a: Changes?

Frequency

Timetables

Routes

Bus shelter provided

Stops

Cost

Not stated

|

|

|

|

|

1]

]
Other suggestions [ ]

1]

Basel39

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Other Transport Questions

@ Yes ® No O No opinion @ Not stated

Q21: Do you think better provision should
be made in the Parish for cyclists?

Q22: Would you use a cycle path to
Leominster if one was provided?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ENVIRONMENT AND
SUSTAINABILITY



100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

be switched
off in the
Parish
between lam
and 5am

Q24 Should the street lighting in the village.....?

O Not stated

O No Opinion
B No
O Yes
be keptat beincreasedin bereduced beincreased be increased
present levels North Road generally generally on A4110in
West Town
Base: 449

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013 26



Q26 With regard to the public footpaths in the Parish, would you like to see any of the following?

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Better signange Kissing gates  Dog friendly stiles Pushchair friendly More bridleways
and public maps replacing stiles gates for families

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

O Not
stated

O No
opinion

E No

O Yes

Base: 449
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Q27 Are you concerned about any of the following environmental issues affecting the Parish?

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Litter

0

lllegal dumping/fly tipping

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

Noise late at night in the
village

O Not stated

O No opinion

E No

O Yes

Base: 449
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Q28 Do you think our Parish should actively promote the improvement of the local environment by.....?

100% -
90% - @ Not stated
80% - E—
70% - E—
60% - O No opinion
50% -
[0) -
40% = No
30% -
20% -
10% - O Yes
0% -
Preserving and Enhancing the Encouraging Enhancingthe Create more Planting
replacing trees protectionof farmersto  protection of wildlife friendly flowering
and hedges as  historic and reinstate landscape habitats shrubs
necessary natural hedges/ponds
features Base: 449
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SERVICES AND FACILITIES



Other Environment and Sustainability Questions

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Q23: If it were financially viable, would you ‘ ‘
support the development of the Parish's own
source of electric power or renewable
energy? | |
Q25: Do you think the public footpaths in the I
Parish are accessible?

Q30: There are currently two dog free zones
in the village....Do you want another dog free
zone?

Q29: Is there as need for additional dog
mess bins in the village?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q31 Do you attend activities/events at and/or use any of the following facilities or services in the village?
(Part 1)

@ Regularly O Occasionally O Rarely M Never @ Not stated

Post Office ‘ | | . |
surgery | | e

Dispensary at the Surgery ‘ | |

Pubs ‘ |

Coronation Hall ‘ |

T ]

T ]

T ]

Millennium Green | | | I
]

]

Village shop at the Garden ‘ | |

Church ‘ | |

Base: 449 0%  10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90%  100%
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Q31 Do you attend activities/events at and/or use any of the following facilities or services in the village?
(Part 2)

@ Regularly O Occasionally O Rarely E Never @ Not stated

Luctonians

Tennis Courts

Childrens Play Area Millenium Green

School

m—
Playing fields at Coronation Hall [ ] |
]
[ 1
[ 1
0 ]

Methodist Chapel

Bowling Club

pre-school Nursery Coronation il [T | [N

I 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

w
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Q32 Would you go to/use any of these facilities/activities if they were provided in the village?

(Part 1)
O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Farmers market

Flicks in the Sticks
ATM/Cashpoint [ ] [
Mobile fishand chipshop [T 7 7 7 [ [
ArtsandCraftsmarket [T 7 ] [
Adult educationclasses [ T [ ]
IT/Computerclasses [T T
Mobile library [T [
More events eg bingo; teadancesetc [ T ]
Amateur dramatics/pantomime [ T I [
Fitnessclasses [ [ [
. T T T T T T T T T .

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q32 Would you go to/use any of these facilities/activities if they were provided in the village?
(Part 2)

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Social outings/club for over 60s

Community allotments

Dance classes

Tennis club

Older kids adventure playground

Kids sport club

- —
Youthclub [ T

Junior football team

After school club

r [ ]
Under 18s disco [ T [ ]
I — [ ]

School breakfast club

S 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

(9]
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Q34 If Kingsland Post Office closed....? Q36 Importance of the village shop....?

100% -
@ Not a problem, I'd use
90% other facilities
80% -
O Would have some effect
70% - but would get used to
going elsewhere
60% -
| would be seriously
50% - disadvantaged
40% -
O No opinion
30% -
20% -
@ Not stated
10% -
0% -
Post Office Village Shop Base: 449
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Q35 The Post Office is only set to be in its current site for another 18 months. Would you support the
Parish Council looking at developing an alternative site for the Post Office?

Base: 443 @ Yes mNo 0 No opinion [ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q37 Thinking about the Church of St Michael and All Angels, do you.....?

Attend other services eg weddings, funerals etc | |

Walk in the churchyard

Value for its historical importance

Value for its architecture

Attend social events

Attend regular worship

Use its community support/pastoral care

None of above

DDDU

Not stated

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q38 Do you read or use.....?

@ Regularly O Occasionally ORarely ® Never B Notaware of it @ Not stated

ingsland Newserer [ ] [
] .
EE— O

The Hereford Times

Noticeboard outside the school

Other noticeboards in the village

] S
kingslandlife website [ ] | . e

[ ]

L]

Hereford Journal (free)

Broad Sheep

kingslandilife Twitter feed [ [ T |

S 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

w
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HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES



Q39 How satisfied are you with the services and facilities provided for senior citizens in the Parish?

Base: 449 @ Very satisfied O Fairly satisfied O Fairly dissatisfied B Very dissatisfied 0 No opinion @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q40 How easy or difficult do you find it to get around the Parish?

Base: 449 O Very easy [OFairlyeasy OFairly difficult @ Very difficult 0ONo opinion @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q41 Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

Base: 449 @ Yes m No @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q42 Do you have difficulty in getting to or accessing any of the following healthcare facilities?

100%

90%

80%

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

o I ] ] —

..... the Doctors
Surgery

Base: 449

.....the Dentist

..... the Dispensary .....the Opticians Have no difficulty

at the surgery?

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013

accessing
Healthcare
facilities

Not stated
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Q43 What do you think of the following Parish healthcare facilities and services?

O Very good O Fairlygood O Average OFairly poor MEVerypoor O Notused/No opinion O Not stated

Dispensary at the surgery | | B | ]

Doctor's surgery | | Ll |

District/community nurses | | |l L]

Out of hours doctors' services

Health visitors | | Bl | |

Midwifery | | |[ | |

Meals on Wheels | | |[}] | |

Red Cross wardens | | || | |

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



BUSINESS, ENTERPRISE
AND TOURISM



Q46 Would you benefit if any the following were available in the Parish?

Faster broadband speeds

Improved 3G/4G mobile reception

Workshops to rent

Commercial units to rent

Not stated

I 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q47 Should the following be encouraged around the Parish to promote jobs and economic development?

O Strongly favour  OFavour [ Have reservations [ Have strong reservations [ No opinion @ Not stated

Agriculture/horticulture \ | | | |

People working from home \ | | I | |
Small businesses on an industrial estate \ | | - | |
Tourism development/attractions \ | | - | |

Renewable energy generation \ | |

Hi-tech companies \ | |

[
]
Retail/service companies | | | [ ] | |
]

Office development || |

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q48 Which types of sites should be allocated for employment use?

O Yes E No 0 No opinion @ Not stated

Disused buildings

.

Brownfield sites

Greenfield sites

Base: 449 0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
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Q51 Do you own or run a business?

Freelance/self-employed [ ]

Run a small business 1-6 employees [ ]
]

Run a large business 6+ employees

Business in the village employing people from Parish []

Business in the village employing people from outside
Parish

[]

Business outside the parish []

Don't own or run a business |

Notstated [ |

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Kingsland Parish Plan 2013 50



Other Business, Enterprise and Tourism Questions

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

Q49: Do you think Kingsland should
be included in the Herefordshire
tourism Black and White Trail?

Q50: Would you like Kingsland to have
heritage 'village gate' type entrances
to the village (like Eardisland)?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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POLICING AND CRIME



Q52 How safe do you feel in the Parish?

Base: 449 @ Very safe O Quite safe O Not very safe = Not at all safe @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q53 Would you like to see...

O Yes B No O No opinion @ Not stated

.....more police patrols in the Parish?

.....a more active Neighbourhood Watch?

.....an extended Neighbourhood Watch area?

.....more police meetings in the village?

Base: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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THE KINGSLAND PARISH PLAN



Q54 Did you visit the Parish Plan Giant Map weekend in November 2012?

Base: 449 @ Yes E No @ Not stated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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DEMOGRAPHICS



Gender and Age

Female
Male

Not stated

11-14

15-17

18-24

25-44

45-64

65-74

75 or over

Not stated

Base: 449 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
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Employment Status

Retired

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self employed

Running small business

At school/in education/training

Unemployed :|

Not stated

Rase: 449 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Type of housing lived in

Detatched house

Semi-detached house

Bungalow

Barn conversion

Terraced

Apartment

Sheltered housing

-~ Cu g

Other

Not stated [ ]

Base: 449 0%  10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
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Fuel

Sewage

Utilities

O Mains gas
M Calor gas
mLPG

O Oil

W Other fuel
@ Not stated

O Mains sewage
O Septic tank

W Other

O Not stated

Base: 449
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Power

Water

O Main
electricity

E Generator

O Solar panels

O Not stated

O Mains water
O Well water
B Grey water
W Other water
O Not stated
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Where and how long lived in the Parish

How long lived in the Parish? Where live in the Parish?

@ Less than 1yr O In the village
W1-5yrs

O Edge of village
B 6-10 yrs

® Outer parish
011-20 yrs

Bl Other
@ Over 20 yrs

@ Not stated @ Not stated

Base: 449
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